

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4932/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2007 in WP No. 3531/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

JAHIDABI ABDUL RASHID & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD NORRUL HASAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice, returnable three weeks hence.
Let service be effected in the usual course, as
also by way of dasti.In the meantime, there will be stay of the
direction No.1 contained in the order dated 5th December,
2006, passed by the learned Joint Civil Judge (Sr. Division)
Amravati, in Regular Civil Suit No.42 of 2006.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master