

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4932/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 13/12/2007 in WP No. 3531/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

JAHDABI ABDUL RASHID & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD NORRUL HASAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Sanghi,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter appears to be ready as regards service,
although some of the respondents have not chosen to file any
counter affidavit.

Accordingly, let the matter be treated as ready and be
listed for final disposal after the summer vacation.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master