

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4932/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/12/2007 in WP No.3531/2007 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

JAHIDABI ABDUL RASHID (DEAD) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD NORRUL HASAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, list the matter after four weeks.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar