

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 4932/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/12/2007
in WP No. 3531/2007 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

JAHIDABI ABDUL RASHID (DEAD) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD NORRUL HASAN (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s)for permission to file addl. documents and interim
relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date : 11/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the
Special Leave Petition has become infructuous in view of the fact
that the suit has already abated. The petition is thus closed.

However, leave is granted to the petitioner that if suit is
revived, the petitioner shall be at liberty to revive the Special
Leave Petition.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
R.NATARAJAN
Date: 2016.01.13
16:44:52 IST
Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master